

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.3285/2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of H.P. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
Gopal Singh Sisodia ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit. List thereafter."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR